MDP-SC Series User Manual
Thank you for purchasing the industrial HMI touch panel series of M2I corporation.
Please read this manual carefully to know installing, wiring, operating this equipment for safe use of this
product.
 M2I Corporation
Industrial Monitor
MDP-SC
User Manual

DP: 1
USB: 1
2.3 Explanation of Model Name
Series Display Input Screen Size Option and Resolution Power Explosion proof
MDP-
SC: 1 Port 12: 12.1"
15: 15.6"
19: 18.5"
00W: FHD, 1920 x 1080, Wide A: AC
D: DC
-Ex: Explosion proof or special model
Blank: Non-explosion proof or
general model
Chapter 3 General Specifications
3.1 Power Specifications
Normal Voltage DC 24V, Class 2
Input Voltage Range DC 20~28V, Class 2
Consumption Power MDP-SC1900WD 40W
Voltage endurance DC 24V, 10㎳ 이내
Insulation Resistance 500V DC, 10㏁
MDP-SC Series User Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                          8 / 21
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14055, Korea
Tel: +82-31-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
3.2 Display Specifications
Display Color 16M Color
Backlight Type LED
Backlight Life Minimum 50,000 Hours
Resolution Max. 1920 x 1080
Scaling Up / Down Scaling Supported
3.3 Touch Specifications
Operating Method Integrated, Capacitive Touch Sensor
Connection Method USB Type A to Type A Cable
3.4 OSD Button (Screen Menu)
Operation Method Integrated, Capacitive Touch Sensed Button
Buttons Switch of Screen Inputs, Up/Down, Menu Call, Power
* OSD(On Screen Display): Screen Menu
3.5 Speaker Specifications
Output Power 1.2W + 1.2W
3.6 USB Specifications
USB Front 1 port
Speed USB 2.0
* If you want to use front USB port, rear USB port should be connected to USB Source.
3.7 Environment Specifications
Operation Temperature (℃) -10 ~ +50
Storage Temperature (℃) -20 ~ +60
Operation Humidity (%RH) 0 ~ 90 (No Dew)
Atmosphere No corrosive gas
Vibration Endurance Amplitude: 10≤F＜25 ㎐(2G) X,Y,Z each direction(for 30 minutes)
Noise Immunity 1000Vp-p(Pulse width 1 ㎲)
Static Electricity Discharge Connective discharge from EN61000-4-2: ±4 ㎸
Shock Endurance 10G X,Y,Z each direction(for 3 times)
Surge Voltage 500V(Line-Line)
Ground Connection Class 3(100Ω or under)
Protection Classification Front IP65
Insulation Coordination Overvoltage category II
3.8 Structure Specifications
 MDP-SC1900WD
Weight (Kg) 4.7
Cooling System Natural Air Circulation
Case Material Aluminum + Plastic
MDP-SC Series User Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                          9 / 21
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14055, Korea
Tel: +82-31-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
Chapter 4 Part Names and General Specifications
4.1 External Dimension
(mm)
Model A B C D
MDP-SC1200WD 321.4 252.4 67.5
7 MDP-SC1500WD 406.4 286.4 N/A
MDP-SC1900WD 477.4 328.4 71.4
MDP-SC Series User Manual